Single Mode 1310/1550nm Bi-directional Single Fiber Module with PIN-TIA

Laser Diode (T=25°C)

Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typical Max Units
Data Rate 100M 2.5G b/s
Po 1260 1310 1360
Center Wavelength A 40 to 85°C 1491 | 1550 | 1606 | "M
Spectral Width AL | Po (RMS, -20dB) — : 2 nm
Threshold Current li Po, 25°C > 15 mA
o o 10 15
. - 1.1 1.5
Operating Voltage Vop. Po - 11 15 Y
. ) - 0.3 0.7
- 0,
Rise/fall Time tr/ te 10-90% . 03 07 ns
. 1310nm,lh+20mA
Optical Output Power Po 1550nm,lin+30mA
-1 0.1 - 0.4 mw
-2 0.4 - 0.7 mw
-3 0.7 - 1.2 mw
Monitor Current (PD) Im Po,V.rp. =1V 0.1 0.5 - mA
Dark Current (PD) la Vrp=10V - - 0.1 uA
Tracking Error E: -40 to 85°C - +1.0 - dB
PIN-TIA (T=25°C, V = 3.3V or 5V)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit
Data Rate B 100M - 2.5G b/s
Optical Input Sensitivity S
155Mbps 1 - - -28
5 i i 31 dBm
622Mbps 1 - - -22
5 i i o5 dBm
1.25Gbps 1 - - -17
5 i i 20 dBm
2.5Gbps 1 -15
5 17 dBm
Saturation - -3 0 3 dBm
1
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Single Mode 1310/1550nm Bi-directional Single Fiber Module with PIN-TIA

Absolute Maximum Ratings (T=25°C)

Parameter Symbol Min. Max. Unit

Forward Current (LD) lop - 85 mA
Reverse Voltage (LD) VRL - 2 V
Forward Current (PD) lFD - 2 mA
Reverse Voltage (PD) VRrD - 20 V
Operating Temperature To -40 85 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg -40 85 °C
Lead Soldering Temperature (10 sec) TL - 260 °C
Supply Voltage 5V - -0.2 6 V
3.3V - -0.2 4 V

Ordering Information

TDDRDD L00-0- DDI_JD []

5 for 5V
3 for 3.3V

Connector type
SC, FC, ST or other

P for Pigtail
R for Receptacle

Sensitivity
(Please see the specs above)

Grade
1 for 0.1~0.4mW
2 for 0.4~0.7mW
3 for 0.7~1.2mW

L for FP LD
F for DFB LD

Data rate
1 for 155Mbps
2 for 622Mbps
3 for 1.25Gbps
4 for 2.5Gbps

Rx Wavelength
13 for 1310nm
15 for 1550nm

Tx Wavelength
13 for 1310nm FP
15 for 1550nm FP
55 for 1550nm DFB etc
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Single Mode 1310/1550nm Bi-directional Single Fiber Module with PIN-TIA

Outline Dimension:
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Single Mode 1310/1550nm Bi-directional Single Fiber Module with PIN-TIA

Receptacle (ST):
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Single Mode 1310/1550nm Bi-directional Single Fiber Module with PIN-TIA

Receptacle (FC):
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